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IN THE CENTRAL ADMITIISTRAT IVE TRIBUIAL, JAaIPUR BEMZH, JAIPUR.

0z 194 /924 Date of Decision: 01.2.95.
GOPI SINGH ee. applicants. '

V/s.
JNICN OF IMDIA & ANR. ees RPezpondents.

HG'BLE MR, COFAL FRISHNA, MEMBER (J).
HOM'BLE M. O.P. SHARMA, MEMBER (&) .

For the Applicant ess HMONE .
For the Respondents eee SHRI 7.5. GIRJIAR .

FER HOU'BLE M:. GOPAL IFISHMS, MEMBELD (J).

Applicant Gopi Singh, in this agplicaticn u/z 19 of the
. . . T . . .
Edministrative Tribunals 2ct, 1925, has claimed a Airecticn to

the rezpondents to pay the salary of the post of LoweﬁDivisian
i.e.
Clerk to him since 3.4.26/ from the date of his performing Jduties

L

of a Clerk, He has also 2lzimed regualar isation,/appointment on

the gost of LDC.

RN 1Tone is present for the applizant. We have heard the

learnsd counszl for the respondents‘and_hav- cérefally considered
the records. |

3.  The :contentions Of the applicant are that he was inirially
appointed s & Peon by the D.E.T. zharatcur by an order dated
21.1.81. The Sab Divizional Officer (Telephones), Bharatpgur,
azsigned the Jutd s of Receipt ahd.DeSpatch Clark £o the applicant
by a verbal crier :from 3.4.95 and the appli¢ant has becn
discharying these duties gincz then. The apolizant had passed

the Secondarsy ExéminatiOn from ﬁhe Rajgsthan Board in 1972 priﬁr
to his joining the depertment. He claims the salary of the post
nf Clar¥ on the pirincivle of equal cay £25r ejqual work and
regularicsation in the post of Clerk on the basis of his having
served as a Clerk for about 8 years.

-

4. Cn the contrary, the resoondernts contend that the applicant

)

was recrdaited a3 Peon and he iz still continuing as 3 Pesn and
the pay of the post of Peon iz, therefore, being ¢aild €9 him,

It iz alsy specifically stated that the aprlicant was naver

CRK“ v 2ssigned the Juties of Peceipt and Despatch Clerk at any point of
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time and he is merely discharging the dutizs attached o the

post of a Peon. There is no datamentary oroof in sapport £ the

applicant ‘e contention that he was aszignzd the Jdaties of a

clerk o
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the work »f a 2lzrk was talen from him by the

oondants, apart from what he himself had written t2 the

m

W

rezoondsnt e wide Annevires A«2 3nd A-«3. In the absence of any
cogent proof of his working =€ a Zlerk, we are not inslined to

acoept the aprliscznt's contenkion that he was 3551gh&d the Jutizs

Hf)

of & Clerk =nd he was made to perform Sach dAutizs w.e f. 244085,
The applicant has no casze for regulacization 1n the post cf
clerk.

e In visw 2£ what has been stat2d abovey, we £ind this

application £o be Asvold of merits and the same is hereby

Aismiszed with no ordes as ©o costs.

; ( ¢oPaL FRISHNA )
o) _ MEMBER (J).
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